
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *143 (3
rd

 Position)

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28-12-2017


Allocation of Funds under SBM (Gramin)


†*143. SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:


(a) the funds earmarked/allocated under Swachh Bharat Mission-Gramin (SBM-G) including the funds allocated exclusively for villages under the Mission;


(b) the details of the villages in Odisha selected under the Mission for the current and the next financial year;


(c) whether specific areas have been identified for the purpose instead of allocation of funds on a country-wide basis; and


(d) if so, the details thereof including specific areas identified for the purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

(SUSHREE UMA BHARATI)


(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *143 for 28.12.2017


(a) Swachh Bharat Mission-Gramin (SBM-G) is being implemented in the rural areas(villages) of the country. The funds allocated for SBM(G) during last 3 years and current year is as under :


S.N. Year Fund allocated (Rs. in crore)

1 2014-15 2850.00

2 2015-16 6525.00

3 2016-17 10513.00

4 2017-18 13948.27


(b) The Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) is under implementation in all villages of Odisha. The district-wise number of villages is at Annexure-1.


(c) and (d) Funds under SBM(G) are allocated and released to States and UTs across the country based on requirement and performance.


Annexure-1.

Statement referred in part (b) of the reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No.143 due for reply on 28-12-2017

District-wise, No. of villages where SBM(G) is under implementation as on 22.12.2017

District No. of villages where SBM(G) is

under implementation

ANGUL 1540

BALANGIR  1790

BALESWAR 2611

BARGARH  1197

BHADRAK  1236

BOUDH  1107

CUTTACK 1932

DEBAGARH  698

DHENKANAL 1043

GAJAPATI 1465

GANJAM 2787

JAGATSINGHAPUR  1219

JAJAPUR 1593

JHARSUGUDA 360

KALAHANDI 2028

KANDHAMAL 2335

KENDRAPARA 1403

KENDUJHAR  2039

KHORDHA  1404

KORAPUT 1873

MALKANGIRI 996

MAYURBHANJ  3724

NABARANGAPUR  872

NAYAGARH  1520

NUAPADA  640

PURI 1570

RAYAGADA  2431

SAMBALPUR  1250

SONEPUR  873

SUNDARGARH  1671

  47207


javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl01$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl02$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl03$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl04$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl05$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl06$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl07$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl08$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl09$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl10$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl11$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl12$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl13$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl14$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl15$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl16$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl17$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl18$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl19$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl20$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl21$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl22$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl23$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl24$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl25$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl26$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl27$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl28$lnkbtn_state','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$rptr_state_IHHL$ctl29$lnkbtn_state','')

